
From: Director_DI
To: Patrick Colsher; Director_DI; Trials
Cc: Matthew Berkowitz; Khue Hoang; Michael Polka; RJ_Malikie_Nintendo; Brigham, Matthew; Gardner, Eamonn;

plauppe@cooley.com; Chen, Dena; mweinstein@cooley.com; stephen.smith@cooley.com;
znintendomalikie@cooley.com; amace@cooley.com; dyun@cooley.com

Subject: RE: IPR2026-00003; IPR2026-00004; IPR2026-00005; IPR2026-00006; IPR2026-00007
Date: Tuesday, December 2, 2025 9:54:50 AM

The parties are authorized to file a joint motion to terminate, including a request to keep confidential
the settlement papers.  The parties are to file the joint motion no later than Friday, December 12,
2025.
 
 
From: Patrick Colsher <pcolsher@reichmanjorgensen.com> 
Sent: Monday, December 1, 2025 1:49 PM
To: Director_DI <Director_DI@uspto.gov>; Trials <Trials@USPTO.GOV>
Cc: Matthew Berkowitz <mberkowitz@reichmanjorgensen.com>; Khue Hoang
<khoang@reichmanjorgensen.com>; Michael Polka <mpolka@reichmanjorgensen.com>;
RJ_Malikie_Nintendo <RJ_Malikie_Nintendo@reichmanjorgensen.com>; Brigham, Matthew
<mbrigham@cooley.com>; Gardner, Eamonn <egardner@cooley.com>; plauppe@cooley.com;
Chen, Dena <dchen@cooley.com>; mweinstein@cooley.com; stephen.smith@cooley.com;
znintendomalikie@cooley.com; amace@cooley.com; dyun@cooley.com
Subject: IPR2026-00003; IPR2026-00004; IPR2026-00005; IPR2026-00006; IPR2026-00007

 
CAUTION: This email has originated from a source outside of USPTO. PLEASE CONSIDER THE SOURCE before
responding, clicking on links, or opening attachments.

 
Re: IPR2026-00003; IPR2026-00004; IPR2026-00005; IPR2026-00006; IPR2026-00007
 
To the Director:
 
The Parties (Patent Owner Malikie and Petitioner Nintendo) have reached an agreement
that fully resolves their disputes involving the patents challenged in the five above-identified
inter partes review proceedings (all of which are at the pre-institution stage). 
 
Accordingly, in furtherance of that agreement, the Parties request authorization to file a joint
motion to terminate in each of the above-identified proceedings.  The Parties will also
request to keep the agreement confidential pursuant to 35 U.S.C § 317(b) and 37 C.F.R. §
42.74(c).
 
Respectfully submitted,
 
Patrick Colsher
Counsel for Patent Owner
 
 
 



 

Patrick Colsher | Reichman Jorgensen Lehman & Feldberg LLP

 

NOTICE: This transmission is intended only for the use of the addressee and may contain information that is
privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended
recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If
you have received this communication in error, please notify the sender immediately via reply e-mail, and
then destroy all instances of this communication. Thank you.


